To: NO. 202411329

ALL that certain piece of land situate in the City of Wilkes Barre, County of Luzerne, and State of Pennsylvania , 

bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 22 on the Southeasterly side of Meade Street, Six Hundred and Eighty -Five (685) 

Feet Northeasterly from Market Street;

THENCE along Meade Street North Fifty-Eight and One-Half Degrees East, Forty (40) Feet to line of Lot No. 24;

THENCE along line of Lot No. 24 South Thirty-One and One-Half Degrees East, One Hundred and Ninety (190) Feet